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Aug 3 3 3935 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO 
CLERK OF COURT __> -. ~< v 

SUPREME CUURidl omo C‘ :3 3. 
STATE OF OHIO : Case No. 08—AP-381 

Plaintiff - Appellee, 

vs. : Trial Case No. in the Common 
Pleas Court 07-CR -6859 

ELLA B. VINSON 
Post Conviction Case No. 07-AP«163 

Defendant — Appellant 

MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION DUE TO LACK OF PROBABLE CAUSE OR 
POLICE, PROSECUTORIAL AND JUDICIAL MISCONDUCT 

Rule of law states that everyone must follow the law, leaders must obey the law and 

government must obey the law. Appellant is therefore filing this motion for 

Reconsideration due to more and undisputable proof of illegal misconduct by agents of 

the State Ohio. Appellant received a second (2“‘’) affidavit to the search warrant from 

the Columbus Police Department on 9/24/2014 also lacking and affiant and jurat...this 

second facially defective affidavit allowed appellant as a non-attorney to understand that 

the trier of fact in this case is responsible for my prosecution without probable cause, 
not appellate representatiomthough appellate counsel was in collusion with my illegal 
prosecution and conviction. Three years ago appellant, as a non attorney, found the 

nine (9) errors on the record and erroneously blamed appellate counsel. 

Appellant therefore requests reconsideration due the trier of fact failing to make a 

showing of probable cause on the record - a Crim. R. 41(E) violation or error of law that 

still exists in this case to this day (reversible error) and more official documentation from



the Columbus Police Department showing once again that she has been prosecuted 
without probable cause in violation of RC2933.22...and no warrants shall issue but 
upon probable cause. Ergo the record or lack of evidence in this bench trial speaks for 
itself and appellant can make a prima facie showing that probable cause never existed 
in this case. Of course appellant was deprived and denied counsel, inherent in 
prosecution without probable cause and this deprivation and denial of counsel is proven 
on the record. Appellant asserts her fundamental rights were knowingly violated when 
she was arrested at her home without warrant and without probable cause. Then 
appellant was denied equal protection of the law when charges were instituted by the 
prosecution without probable cause and illegally convicted by the trier of fact in this 
case. 

Exhibit A received by appellant 9/24/2014. 2"” facially defective affidavit to the search 
warrant from the Columbus Police Department lacking an affiant and jurat, also please 
note all time stamp information is missing from these documents - 6 pages 

Exhibit B received by appellant 12/4/2008 15‘ facially defective affidavit to the 
search warrant from the Columbus Police Department lacking an affiant and jurat. Note 
this affidavit to the search warrant was included in my post conviction petition appeal 
brief that has now been deleted from the World Wide Web on the appellate courts’ 
website, Case No. 07-AP—163. Exhibit B has 3 pages 

Exhibit C - Certified copy of the first 2 pages of the docket showing the record is devoid 
of the search warrant and affidavit associated with this case - Crim. R. 41(E) violation, 
error of law or reversible error. A certified copy of the entire docket was submitted 
previously in Case No. 08-AP-381. Appellant's not guilty plea is also enclosed proving 
she was denied the assistance of counsel at arraignment and was accompanied to 
arraignment by someone that was for arraignment purposes only. One week later on 
10/10/2007 this docket shows appellant's counsel “withdrew" was terminated



Exhibit D Certified copy of Franklin County Municipal Court Information 
This information shows a Complaint was filed on 9/11/2007 at 11:12 pm and appellant 
was arrested prior to the signing of a warrant to search (11:35); contrary to the Leon 
good faith exception the exclusionary rule, U.S. v. Leon, 468 U.S. 897, 104 S. Ct. 3405, 
82 L. Ed. 2d 677 (1984). Additionally the affidavit to the search warrant was clerked in 
on 9/17/2007, six days after my assault at home. Ergo how is it possible to do a search 
on 9/11-9/12/2007 per the Return: Receipt; inventory of search warrant? Clearly 
tampering with evidence took place and this is why the search warrant to the affidavit 
lacks and affiant and jurat. 

Exhibit E Tr. 3 proves the State never had a prima facie case. Tr. 3 also proves 
evidentiary error or insufficient evidence, biased judge, prosecutorial misconduct and 
denial of counsel. Also note that this trier of fact allowed the prosecution to use 
appellant's ill-obtained property in States evidence without a showing of probable 
cause. 

Clearly appellant was denied substantial and procedural due process in this case 
and seeks remedy for this prosecution without probable cause. This case will prove to 
set precedence over Tumey v Ohio 273 U.S 510, 47 S. Ct. 437, 71 L. Ed. 749 (1972). 
The eight errors on the record prove Judge Richard A. Frye knew coming into this case 
that l was being illegally convicted of a crime I did not commit. These eight errors are 
the error of law, deprivation of counsel, insufficient evidence, prosecutorial misconduct, 

denial of counsel (another structural error), plain error allowing vile and egregious 

perjured testimony, changed testimony, bias, and collusion of appellate counsel. 

This structural error goes beyond the case citation of Arizona v. Fulminante (1991) 
499 U.S. 279, 310. “which states a constitutional deprivation must affect "the framework 
within which the trial proceeds, rather than simply an error in the trial process itself.“



Appellant's prosecution without probable cause (contrary to rule of law) confirms error in 
the trial process itself as evidenced by the trial court's failure to make a showing of 
probable cause and 2 facially defective affidavits to the search warrant from the 

Columbus Police Department; in violation of appellant's 4”‘, 5"‘, 6"‘ and 14"‘ Amendment 
rights to the U. S. Constitution. Additionally this structural error has shows collusion by 
appellate counsel and the Appellate Court (deletion of my post conviction appeal brief 
from their website). The first facially defective affidavit I received from the Columbus 
Police Department was enclosed in this brief. 

Per the U. S. Supreme Court, structural errors are of such great magnitude that 
automatic reversal is required. Seven years is too long to be deprived of fundamental 
rights as a natural born citizen of this country when the evidence proves appellant was 
prosecuted for an improper purpose and without probable cause. Hence I respectfully 

request reversal of the trial courts decision and restoration of my fundamental rights. 

Respectfully
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COPY 
NO. , #3 
FRANKLIN‘ COUNTY 
MUNICIPAL COURT 

Columbus, Ohio 

STATE OF OHIO 

VS 

1770 South 18'“ Street #1 
A two story red brick multi—fan1ily apartment building, first structure on the northwest corner of 

Woodrow Avenue and 18”‘ Street; 8"’ apartment door north of Woodrow Avenue facing 
Westbound 

Columbus, Ohio 
Franklin County 

For a knife, implements, tools, instruments, articles or property used as a means of the 
commission of a crime including: Weapon used in the offense, photographs of evidence, 
sketches of the scene, together with any other fruits, instrurnentalities and evidence of the crime 
of Felonious Assault under section 2903.11 (A-2) of the Ohio Revised Code. 

Filed day of 2007 

Clerk, Franklin County Municipal Court, Columbus, Ohio 

By Deputy 

Order on Affidavit of 

Detective Ronda Siniff #1 766 

Columbus Division of Police 

Assault Squad



COPY 
WARRANT TO SEARCH . 

71) 
THE STATE OF OHIO, 
FRANKLIN COUNTY, ss. 

CITY OF COLUMBUS 
To the Chief of Police of the City of Columbus, Ohio, Greetings: 

WHEREAS, there has been filed with me an affidavit, a copy of which appears following, these 
are, therefore, to command you in the name of the State of Ohio, with the necessary and 

proper 

assistance, to enter, in the nighttime into the premises known as: 

1770 South 1s"' Street #1 
A two story red brick rnulti—fami1y apartment building, first structure on the northwest corner of 

Woodrow Avenue and 18”‘ Street; 8"‘ apartment door north of Woodrow Avenue facing 
Westbound 

Columbus, Ohio 
Franklin County, 

and to execute a search warrant of the said premises within three days (72 hours) 
after the 

issuance of this warrant. The said premises being in the City of Columbus, Ohio, and there 

diligently search for (the said goods, chattels, or articles), to wit: 

For a knife, implements, tools, instniments, articles or property used as a 
means of the 

commission of a crime including: Weapon used in the offense, photographs of evidence, 
sketches of the scene, together with any other fruits, instrumentalities and 

evidence of the crime 

of Felonious Assault under section 2903.11 (A-2) of the Ohio Revised Code. 

In lieu of returning recovered property/evidence authorized by this warrant 
to the issuing judge, 

jhe property/evidence will be retained by the affiant in the Columbus 
Division of Police Property 

Facility and/or Crime Lab. ___#__?__ 
Judge Franklin County Municipal Court 
Columbus, Ohio 

Signed 

Date Time



COPY 
Page 1 of 2 Pages 

SEARCH WARRANT AFFIDAVIT 

THE STATE OF OHIO, 
FRANKLIN COUNTY, ss. Franklin County Municipal Court, 
CITY OF COLUMBUS Columbus, Ohio 

Before me, a Judge of the Franklin County Municipal Court, Columbus, Ohio, 
personally appeared 

Detective Ronda Siniff #1766 
Columbus Division of Police 

Assault Squad 

who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she has good cause to believe and 
does believe that a weapon, implements, tools, instruments, articles or property used as a means 
of the commission of a crime including: the knife used in the offense, photographs of evidence, 
sketches of the scene, together with any other fiuits, instrumentalities and evidence of tlie crime 
of Felonious Assault under section 2903.11 (A-2) of the Ohio Revised Code. 

are being kept in a certain location known as: 

1770 South 18"‘ Street #1 
A two story red brick 1nulti—family apartment building, first structure on the northwest comer of 

Woodrow Avenue and 18"‘ Street; 8"‘ apartment door north of Woodrow Avenue facing 
Westbound 

Columbus, Ohio 
Franklin County 

in violation of Section 2903.1 l(A-2) O.R.C. — Felonious Assault 

Police Officer 

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of 
, AD. 2007 

‘ Judge Franklin County Municipal Court 
Columbus, Ohio
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Page 2 of 2 Pages ~ b 

The facts upon which such belief is based are as follows: 

On September 9, 2007 at approximately 7:13 PM Columbus Police Officers responded to 1770 
S. 18”‘ Street on a stabbing call. When the officers arrived at the scene, they observed four 
females sitting in the rear of 630 Woodrow Ave. #A. Aleta McKin.non advised the officers that 
she had just been stabbed by a female named Ella Vi.nson. The officers asked Ms. McK.i.nnon 
where the stabbing had occurred. Ms. McKinnon stated that the stabbing had occurred in front 
of 1770 S. 18"“ St. #1. Ms. McKi.n.non pointed to the address and indicated that the female sitting 
in front of the address was the individual who had stabbed her in the arm. Officers approached 
the female sitting in from of 1770 S. 18“ St. and identified the female as Ella Vinson. 

Ms. Vinson was taken into custody. Ms. Vinson advised the officers that the knife was inside 
her apartment (1770 S. 18"‘ St. #I) on the couch. Officers entered Ms. Vinson’s apartment in 
order to ensure the apartment was empty and observed in plain view a kitchen pairing knife 
sticking partially in a pillow on the couch near the door. 

The apartment was secured until a search warrant could be obtained to retrieve the knife. 

It should be noted that the affiant Detective Ronda Siniff #1766 did personally observe the 
apartment prior to preparing the search warrant. 

A search in the nighttime is requested based upon the following reasonable cause: The 
apartment is currently being held by officers pursuant to obtaining a search warrant. 

In lieu of returning recovered property/evidence authorized by this warrant to the issuing judge, 
the property/evidence will be retained by the affiant in the Columbus Division of Police Property 
Facility and/or Crime Lab. 

Police Officer 

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of 
A.D. 2007 

Judge Franklin County Municipal Court 
Columbus, Ohio



gwz 
”_’____,__..

~ 
. 

. 

..m_.§_...

~ 

Public Records Invoice K064" 
Columbus, Ohio Division of Police 

I Z/(Va, 

Name: /L54 ifl/V/50/V 
r /0 

Requestitz fly’ 
g Amou.ntDue:$ /6 ’ 

—’ 

Date Paid: A Prepay: El 

Included In Request 

Paper Copies: 1) 7/‘I Video: 
Photographs: 

/ 
__:' 

Other: /‘L CD / T‘/D 
. 

. ? , ,9; , 

Req11estorNotifie'd By: '4 
~ I-/77”/{/Z/ 3 _?j—5X(/ ’ 

Date: /42 5' Time: /5/0 74/7!‘ 
§»(Phone, 0 Message :1 Fax El Mail El E-mail 
Comments: /N ‘wfléi-9 S0/J 

Requestor Notified By: 
Date: Time: 
El Phone El Message El Fax El Mail 
Comments: 

Cl E-mail 

/2. ~40; 
Date 

/g2(e/4/(fr 

Released By: i‘\}- LU L1 E3 Q 1 

Received By: y/Q1/Wm’ 
/ - 3- 0 7 Return If Not Picked Up By: 

Date 

Retu.med to File By: 
Date 

‘Original: (white) to Public Records, Copy: (yellow) to Requestor 
2.10.104 (9/oz) 

Audio: ’



2‘/-(_)/5/9'2|..'—.Y13 Q Q 
Page 1 of 2 Pages 

SEARCH waanmr mnnavrr 

ma s1‘A'l'E or omo. 
FRANKLIN courmr, 55. Franklin Courtty Municipal Conn, 
CITY OF COLUMBUS Columbus. Ohio 

Before me, a Judge of the Franklin County Municipal Court, Columbus, Ohio, 
personally appeared

' 

Detective Ronda SinilT#l766 
Columbus Division of Police 

Assault Squad 

who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she has good cause to believe and 
does believe that a weapon, implements, tools. instruments, articles or property used as a means 
of the commission of a crime including: the knife used in the ofitatse, photographs ofcvidcncc. 
sketches of the scene, together with any other fruits. instrumentalities and evidence of the crime 
of Felonious Assault under section 2903.] l [A-2) of the Ohio Revised Code. 

arebeing kept in a certain location to-mm as: 

1770 South 18" Street #1 
A two story red brick nrulti-family apartment building, first structure on the northwest comer of 

Woodrow Avenue and 18"‘ Street; 8"‘ apartment door north of Woodrow Avenue facing 
Westbound - 

Columbus, Ohio 
Franklin County 

in violation of Section 2903.1 l-(A-2) 0.R.C. —- Felonious Assault 

POlil!-G Omcer 

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 
, AD. 2007 

day of 

Judge Franklin County Municipal Court 
Columbus, Ohio
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{acts upon which such belief is based are as follows: .\ .‘ 

\ \: \, 

. September 9, 2007 at approximately 7:13 PM Cclurnbus Police Officers responded to 1770 
Street on I stabbing call. When the officers arrived at the scene, theyobserved four 
sitting in the rear of éve. #A. Aleta McKinnon advised the officers that 

‘\ ‘\ had just been stabbed by a female named Ella mson. The oflicers asked Ms. McKinnon 
‘ \ '5‘ ere the stabbing had occurred. Ms. MeKi:imon stated that the stabbing had occurred in front 

\ 1770 S. 18" St. #1. Ms. Mcxinnun pointed to the’ address and indicated that the female sitting 
\\‘~\*\~§i§ nriisrmififiés was the individual who had stabbed her in the inn. oriiceis approached 

\\ female sitting in front of 1770 S. 1'8"‘ St. and identified the female as Ella Vinson.~ ~~ ~ 

~~~ 

~~ 
~~~ ~~ 

‘ 
. Vinson was taken into custody. Ms. Vinson advised the oflicers that the knife was inside 

‘a _ 
apartment (l 770 S. lB"' St. #1) on the couch. Offieers entered Ms. Vinson's apartment in 

-§ \\\\_\_\.,fg-Txder to ensure theapartment was empty and observed in plain view a kitchen pairing knife 
partially in a pillow on the couch near the door.

\ -E e apartment was secured umil I search warrant could be obtained to retrieve the lcnife. ‘I s 
.\\\~§ 

should be noted that the afliant Detective Ronda Sirtiff #1766 did personally observe the 
. arunent prior to preparing the seardt warrant. 

_ 
_ search in the nighttime is requested based upon the following reasonable cause: The 

. ent is currently being held by officers pursuant to obtaining it search warrant. ~~ 
lieu of returning recovered property/evidence authorized by this warrant to the issuing judge, 
a propertylevidence will be retained by tho afiiant in the Columbus Division of Police Property 

\ aeility sndlor Crime Lab. 

Police Officer 

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of 
AD. 2007

V 

Judge Franklin County Municipal Court 
Columbus, Ohio
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310/1o/07 on ASSIGNMENT OF PUBLIC DEFENDER SAD coU‘m,$VAIIlD FOR '3 9506: F05 1 

ATTORNEY NAME GEORGE M SOHUMANN - 
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3113/03/07 00 JUDGE AssIGNED »ORIGlNAL 55114 Ba1_ 1 

LOCATION N/A 
MIA 
N/A 
COLUMBUS. OH 43215 

https://fcdcfcjs.co.franklin.oh.us/CaseInformationOnIine/caseSearch?uLaRa... 8/27/2013



Criminal Case Detail Page 2 of 2 

1oio3ID7 oo COURT APPOINTED ATrORNEv- :25 FEE ASSESSED 55114 805 1 
10/03/07 00 APPOINTMENT OF PUBLIC DEFENDER 55114 DDS I 
10I03/07 DD AFFIDAVIT OF INDIGENCY 56114 DDS I 

310/0:1/D7 Du CHANGE OF ADDRESS FILED 56114 B04 1~ OLD MIREST DATE D9111/D7 
OLD MUNICIPALITY. CPD 
NAME. ELLA B VINSON 
ADDRESS: 1770 S IETH STREET 

COLUMBUS, OH 43207 
OLD RACE, D 
OLD BIRTH DATE‘ 07H3I5d 
OLD HOWFILED. INDICTMENT 
OLD SEX coDE: F 

3 1cIIu:I/D1 DD DEFENDANT RECOGNIZED - REPORTING RECOGNIZANCE ' 55114 E03 2 
AMT-aoND RECOGZED. Iowa 00 
SURETYIDEFEND IND. D 
BOND SUE NUMBER: 111101 

a1am:IIu7 Du CERTIFIED MAIL . RETURNED NoT SERVED '2 56101 510 1 

REASON FAIL DESC: INSUFFICIENT ADDRESS 
TIE FILING DATE: 0921/07 

3I1oIoam7 Do BOND SET-REPORTING REcoI:NIzANcE fl {fa I y]W BOND AMOUNT: 10000 no 3 BOND SUB NUMBER Dom 
ADDTNL BOND FLAG: N 
RPT T0 FRETRIAL SERVICESIJTS 8 HIGH ST 5TH FUIGZJTM STAY AWAY ORDER comm: c1 PLEA OF NOT GUILTY 

303121107 oo CERTIFIED MAIL - SuMMoNs ISSUED av 
mo); SEP'TiVOE:ECUT0RS REDUEST To HAVE DEFT FORMALLV ARRAIGNED -. 55371 G17 1 

3139/2D/D7 Du CERTIFIED MAIL » REDUESTED 
NOTICE PAINT DATE: asrzc/D7 
NoTIcE MAIL DATE osr2oIo7 
OSI20l07 oo INDICTMENT FILED T 55934 605 3 

3IosI2nIa7 oo 2949.991 FEE ASSESSED 
ASSESSMENT AMouNT- 15 oo 

3osI2oIu7 011 2741.71: FEE ASSESSED 
ASSESSMENT AMouNT: so on 

3 as/2DIn7 o1 HEARING / ARRNGNMENT SCHEDULED 
couRT DATE 10/03/07 
COURT TIME: o1:oo PM 
COURT LOCATION: COURTROOM 1a 

375 SOUTH HICH STREET 
1ST FLOOR 
COLUMBUS, OH 43215 

HEARING TVPE DESC: ARRAIGNMENT 
NOTICE REQUESTED, V 
NOT RE1 ADDR DESC. CLERK OF COURT OF COMMON PLEAS - CRIMINAL DIVISION 
NOTICE PRINT DATE- Ds/zDIo7 
NOTICE MAIL DATE: o9I2DID7 

56114 B02 1 

SS1 14 B01 
55934 603 2~ 

////2/7 

https://fcdcfcj s.co.franklin.oh.uS/CaseInformationOn1ine/casesearch?uLaRa... 8/27/2013



I* A E”)<A/5%, 
IN THE COURT OF COHHON PLEAS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO 

- 

. n-. 
CAININAL DIVISION 

_ 9 '§ 33 r ,3 
THE STATE or oruo, '_ 

V 

’_ 
'\ 

7°‘ T 
I -I -n “’ :I"'\r‘1 

PLAINTIFF, ~ n -0 ago 
, <2 3 ' 

5 07 ca 5959 E «:3 ‘_°:_;§ 1 

VS‘ CASENUMBER m ":3 
ELLA B. VINSON , 

I 

~ . . DEFENDANT 3’ 
nuns» pug; op Nor Gum,-_ry nuns": 

(READ CAREFULLY BEKJRE SIGNING) 

I,’ ELLA B. VINSON , DEFENDANT 
IN THE FOREGOING ACTION, HAVING DISCUSSED THE NATURE OF THESE PROCEEDINGS 
WITH HY ATTORNEY. : 

HEREBY KNOWINGLY, INTELLIGENTLY, AND VOLUNTARILYIWAIVE AND RELINQUISH HY 
RIGHT TO READING OF THE INDICTHENT IN THIS ARRAIGNHENT AND FURTHER WAIVE 

' THE 24 HOUR SERVICE ON SUCH INDICTHENT. I FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT UNDER 
THE LAWS OF THE STATE, I HAVE A RIGHT TO THE READING OF THE INDICTHENT. - 

FOR A PLEA THERETO I SAY THAT I All 'NOT GUILTY’ AS CHARGED. 

I FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGE AND VERIFY THAT I WAS ARRESTED ON THE DAY 
’ 

OF‘ , . , FOR THE CHARGE(S) UPON WHICH I AH ON THIS 
DAY ARRAIGNED . 

I AGREE THAT SHOULD I BE, on CONTINUE To BE, RELEASED on BAIL on 
REcosNIzANcE, THAT AS CONDITIONS or THAT RELEASE, I AN OBLIGATED TO KEEP 
THE comm‘ APPRISED or K! ADDRESS, INCLUDING THE ZIP cons. I AN FURTHER 
OBLIGATED To I<NoH 1'!-IB DATES or ALL SCHEDULED APPEARANCES AND TO APPEAR 

Is coua ON THOSE DATES.‘ 

Q/(/M0:/L__._ 
DEFENDANT/ ‘For a.rfA‘l6AY\rV\9.u»{‘O\\]j v

I 

K/couNsEL. 1-‘ox PLAINTIFF 
2 —— _______ _- — ____ 

-an ORDER or THE COURT use ' 

.

I 

THE COURT FINDS, BASED ON THE PRESENTATION OF COUNSEL FOR THE DEFENSE 
AND PLAINTIFF, THAT THE DE!-"END_ANT KNOWINGLY, INTELLIGENTLY AND . 

VOLUNTARILY WAIVES RIGHTS HEETOFORE MENTIONED AND THAT THE DEFENDANT 
HAS WAIVED THE READING OF THE INDICTNENT, 24-HOUR SERVICE AND THE COURT 
HEREBY A<7EP‘I‘ T DE!-'ENDANT'S PLEA or ‘NOT GUILT - 

DATE 5/ 0'7 
/ / L//Jlpfifia/)1AGIsTRATE 

JOHN D'GRADY (CTY357-C24) 
CLERK or THE FRANKLIN COUNTY comm PLEAS COURT, coLuNnus. OHIO 43215

»



‘ I?ef§nd;r1t=Nanie; \Jm_3 an IV 

. 
_’c;g‘eN}'n_nber(s)_; Qgo_f_/'.'QeJ423_o;S.3 _ 

_

- 

‘ -. .LAo‘riM...Tya<:'k,'C1er_k-'
' 

' 

Franklin COU_flfE1VIUJJiCip21 Court, _ 

' -

' 

Criminal/Tr_afELc Division 
’ ‘375 Sofiih Eig‘r1.S'nee\‘, 2°dF1ooI, 

‘ColInnbns,O‘t14321S—452O _

‘ 

_ 

(614)645-8186
* 

. 
- WT»Tv'.fc:_r;oq16Ik'_com_ 

". Af_tnc];6d Counw Municipal Cou:tPLeCQ:<i Is 
-' AIL AccIn_-ate and’Trae _Abs‘LIact Of The~O:ig1'n_a1._» 

. . 

‘ 

' 

I, £o=r"L79flL'Q3)ac{§, Cénfiof-Lfuz "Frc;rz,{[1}1 
Cqunfy M1inic1j_0rifCqurt, witfrinm _ 

saia’ cerfyfir ifiat r'.fi_'a ag-,mc,fie:f and foregoing case 
5

_ 

. 

incfwfing a’ispo.EiL‘i071, agpEca_6[i:, is tfie '~ 

_‘ 

recohfnow tfiis 
’ 

'
‘ 

-7’\’~1J*5"—§3S;’SIiYL1é.T1dfandséaligjfssidoowrrfihis 
Lo_'.day-of Q ‘ 

Lo‘IiM -Clark -

~



‘RETURN: RECEIPT; INVENTORY OF SEARCH’ WARRANT 
THE STATE OF OHIO 
FRANKLIN COUNTY, ss. 

CITY OF COLUMBUS 
I, the officer taking property hereunder, received the attached se vmrrant 

ZOQ I , and executed it as follows: On 20_0_7 
at ,\3s‘-_CDo'c1ock/;LM., 1 searched 1770 8. I 87"’ 81* ‘*1 

(the person/the premises) 

describedinthewan'antandlei‘taoopyofthewanant(with/ I %.l?T“ ST“ 
(name of person) or from whose premises taken 

together with a copy of this Inventory and Receipt for the items seized. The following 
is an INVENTORY of the property taken pursuant to the warrant and prepared by 

, it 43 . Exam? \‘llnlzz 
(oflicer taking property) 

Kv4n=E_ 

This Inventory was made in the presence of (Circle One) 1. the applicantI 
for this warrant and the person from whose possession (or) from whose premises 
the property was V7 ' F — 

’ 

(name) must - or person from whose... 

in the absence of El I A 351': dnlk 
(name) (applicant person from whose... 

swear a s ven isa ean e e acoouno prop en meon ewarran 
and a copy of this Inventory was deposited with the person o at the premises from which ‘the property was 
taken as a Receipt of the items taken. 

SiymlureollaIringDfim' 
. his is to certify that the 
foflowing is a true cos; ‘the 

Subsaflzed and swd?‘H‘Sl3’b"éfi!be?’rIIb5dnd snpurlzed in my presence this j___j__ day of 
, 2131011"? rcc vis or the .uit 

LORI M. TY. _.»J(, CLERK 
By, I I Nola?‘ / Clerk 1 ac. 

Date: " ,, [[1/Z
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SEARCH WARRANT AFFIDAVIT 

THE STATE OF OHIO, _ 

FRANKLIN COUNTY, ss. Franklin County Municipal Court, 
CITY OF COLUMBUS Columbus, Ohio 

Before me, a Judge of the Franklin County Municipal Court, Columbus, Ohio, 

_ 
personally appeared 

Detective Ronda Siniff #1766 
Columbus Division of Police 

Assault Squad 

who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she has good cause to believe and 
V does believe that a weapon, implements, tools, instruments, articles or property used 

as a means 

of the commission of a crime including: the knife used in the offense, photographs 
of evidence, 

sketches of the scene, together with any other fruits, instrumentalities and evidence of the 
crime 

of Felonious Assault under section 2903.11 (A-2) of the Ohio Revised Code. 

are being kept in a certain location known as: 

1770 South is“ Street #1 
A two story red brick multi-family apartment building, first structure on the northwest comer of 

Woodrow Avenue and 18"‘ Street; 8"‘ apartment door north of Woodrow Avenue facing 
Westbound 

Columbus, Ohio 
Franklin County 

in violation of Section 2903.l1(A-2) O.R.C. — Felonious Assault 

Qthadagaglp it new 
0 1/ Police Officer 

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this [ 1 

ti day of 

, AD. 2007 

Judge Franklin County Municipal Court 
Columbus, Ohio _ 

This is to certify that the 
' 

is a true car‘, "?the 
entry a'- the sa appears 

~r rec »'rls or the -..vurt. ~~ 
.ORl M. TY. .-r(, CLERK 

_____f_._;_~._..._._T. . . 
______',_._ 

By:
.



Page 2 of 2 Pages 

1 ".4 in Mn 
The facts upon which such belief is based are as follows: ~ Ls‘ .- ~ 
On September 9, 2007 at approximately 7:13 PM Columbus Police Officers responded to 1770 
S. 18"‘ Street on a stabbing call. When the officers arrived at the scene, they observed four 
females sitting in the rear of 630 Woodrow Ave. #A. Aleta McKinnon advised th'e‘_ officers-that '

- 

she had just been stabbed by a female named Ella Vinson. The officers asked Ms. Mi:Kii1non. 
where the stabbing had occurred. Ms. McKinnon stated that the stabbing had occurred in front 
of 1770 S. 18"‘ St. #1. Ms. McKi.nnon pointed to the address and indicated that the female sitting 
in front of the address was the individual who had stabbed her in the arm. Officers approached 
the female sitting in flont of 1770 S. 18'“ St. and identified the female as Ella Vinson. 

~~~ 

Ms. Vinson was taken into custody. Ms. Vinson advised the officers that the knife was inside 
her apartment (1770 S. 18"‘ St. #I) on the couch. Officers entered Ms. Vinson’s apartment in 
order to ensure the apartment was_empty and observed in plain view a kitchen pairing knife 
sticking partially in a pillow on the couch nwr the door. 

The apartment was secured until a search warrant could be obtained to retrieve the knife. 

It should be noted that the afflant Detective Ronda Siniff #1766 did personally observe the 
apartment prior to preparing the search warrant. 

A search in the nighttime is requested based upon the following reasonable cause: The 
apartment is currently being held by officers pursuant to obtaining a search warrant. 

In lieu of returning recovered property/evidence authorized by this warrant to the issuing judge, 
the property/evidence will be retained by the afiiant in the Columbus Division of Police Property 
Facility and/or Crime Lab. 

am. sea? 12.... 
Police’ Qfiicer 

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this Z 2 
H day of 

3 gfitga 254; ,AD. 2007 
Judge Fianklin County Mum'ciFa1 Court > 

Columbus, Ohio 

’ 

it‘: ertify that the 
' 

s a true cop; a.-‘the 
2’ the 5-2 " appears 

* me ‘(is or the _urt.

~ 
1-.;1 M, TY___,r{, CLERK



WARRANT TO SEARCH 
THE STATE OF OHIO, _ 

FRANKLIN COUNTY, ss. 
"' " 

CITY OF COLUMBUS 
To the Chief of Police of the City of Columbus, Ohio, Greetings: 

WHEREAS, there has been filed with me an affidavit, a copy of which appears following, these 
are, therefore, to command you in the name of the State of Ohio, with the necessary and proper 
assistance, to enter, in the nighttime into the premises known as: 

1770 South 18"‘ Street #1 
A two story red brick rnulti-family apartment building, first structure on the northwest comer of 

Woodrow Avenue and 18"‘ Street; 8"‘ apartment door north of Woodrow Avenue facing 
Westbound 

Columbus, Ohio 
Franklin County, 

and to execute a search warrant of the said premises within three days (72 hours) afier the 

issuance of this warrant. The said premises being in the City of Columbus, Ohio, and there 
diligently search for (the said goods, chattels, or articles), to wit: 

For a knife, implements, tools, instruments, articles or property used as a means of the 
commission of a crime including: Weapon used in the offense, photographs of evidence, 
sketches of the scene, together with any other fruits, instrumentalities and evidence of the crime 

of Felonious Assault under section 2903.11 (A-2) of the Ohio Revised Code. 

In lieu of returning recovered property/evidence authorized by this warrant to the issuing judge, 

the property/evidence will be retained by the affrant in the Columbus Division of Police Property _ 

"' 

Facility and/or Crime Lab. V 

4 Gaubgflg gA/€4.11./‘t 
Judge Franklin County Municipal Court 

_ 

Columbus, Ohio 

Signed 

_l1u__ at xv, 
Date rrne

~ i to cert'.t'_v that th 
fol wing is a true cor 

upon "l 5 me ‘(is or the «. .uit. 

LORI M. T').’..»..‘r{, CLERK 
' 

By: 
'- —-—————-—- -Bate: -———.._



I 

gifrartkiin flmtnig giiiliginipal QIuurt' 
Lori M.‘Tyack, Clerk of Cou.rt‘3'15 S._ HIGH ST., QOLU'ii@},IS, Q_EI_0 ____, _ 

State of_:0hio if
, 

. 6 In H. , 
.. .: . 

V 
' V‘ I'hI.g E flyflfigg 

{- 
' - 

' 

_ r: "r 

A, 
. I , 

..,.-..co LAI _ 

Comp;lai.nant, being duly sworn, states that theabove named defendant, at Franklin County/ 
Columbus, 

'..-_.a. _.:-..,.V ~ 

Ohio. ion or about the Ii 1H. .da'y'o ev.1.e.m.raer. ......... 20.91.. did:’....K.al.§.»i.I.r.~4.'-.=.i-3' .$.»A..>e.>..¢7 ...... ..

~ 4 1~

~ 

~ ~
~ 

~~~ 

'2 

....E, 

E 
» 4 . . 

E Sworn to aid é'ubecribeEl'I.§re-fore m 
f 

‘ - 
4?‘ “9 cHmsr HOLZHAUSERI 

°\§:\"g:;./'///E6; Notary Public “‘ 
., in and ior the Slate oi Ohio * 

"' * My pummiesibn Expires _ 

0-‘ - 
‘ -"""Jui‘y 6-.‘ " "' 

5 or firrilysratar faqrinztian mm 
.......—...-.»—-—..m-...--»..—.»--.—..»......-.»—m hnrr .......-L. . ...-.2 

Lori M. Tyack 

..l[..dayu.

I 

~~ ~C ~~ 
{ 9 . 

' -cusnx I o 
\ RREST WARRANT 
To my my Ininmamlnl eI1lctr§ni rm em. a! Ohio. 
You Ill hereby commanded It; most the Above named dniondani Ind Bring hIrl'I7hlI b-lure ihe 

‘ " " Frlnklin Eounly Munlol Court without unnecessary daiun in answer to the oompinhi hulnn.’ 
WHEN APPLICABLE, ACGDRDANCETO CRIMINAL R LE II, THE WARRANT HAS BEEN 
ISSUED EFORE THE DEFENDANT HAS APPEARED ANDTHE BAIL PROVISIOMCRIMINAL . 

~ RULE 45' HALL APPLY. ARRAIGNMENT COURT IS HELD IN CDURTROOM 46 AT MID AM..’ B . - I 

MONDAV:THRDU(§H Ffi|DAV§ » 

_I'.’rr-rt-.-_r:.repr.§.rirrz.n..r - ;' I 

130351-24‘-W 4:

~ ~ ~~ 
~~~ ~ ~ W |'.\--~ 

* J>:‘.\‘u.- 

‘Ci suinflio‘ Neiieol1nnrwer'sé~5|do. - 

Vbu MUST appearirr courtroom-1CiIior15CEien the date and time 
indlceteci i penonaiiy served the Defendant I mpy oi Ihis Summons 

Signature 

,......-_.., .Twe.oi $.uMMONS_5e£vi°e.fiesiu§su.ad;...__.. . 

D Personal 0 Certified Man 
~~~~~~

~ 
on" 

,_ . D wwum 
MLSDEM an errrmon ~ 

)5érfCiTA'li0 r§‘u:ii~Nuu=- Iron rmrso-sldu: -- - ~ - ~ ‘- ;"- ' 

Court appearance is OPTIONAL Vim may contest this citation by 
appearing in oounmoom 40 D counmoom 15CEion the date 
and time lndlzzted. 

-v .--—-- - - - - c_ou_a1' okra a.:rrM:..- 
‘I PM 
r.- 

x .... ..... .. 

. ‘mislis nomaamrs‘-on 01-guiit.An AHHE wmna 
be issued ii you do not properly respond to IS charge. 

um ORIGINAUCOUHT COPY

~ 
.l9.=.-ti."-.....§\}‘iT'i.0...§:.i$.'&+I..$x . 

Nefne ..-:~..\)1hl2s1N..7..«... 
3 LMT ‘ E 

Street 

~
~ 

~ ~~ 

~~
~ 

~~ ~~
~~
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10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

2o, 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

State's Exhibit 
'A1 Photograph 
A2 Photograph 
A3 Photograph 
A4 Photograph 
E Paring Knife 

Defendant's Exhibit 
1 Photograph 
2 Photograph 
3 Photograph 
4 Photograph 
5 Photograph 
6 Photograph 
7 Photograph 

QC/Mimi E '
3 

EXHIBIT INDEX 
MAR ADM 

138 

138 

138 

138 

138 

189 

189 

189 

_189 
189 

189 

189



Certificate of.Servioe Mow,“ L 
I 

II. II 
I 

. I. .n 

I certify that a copy of
‘ 

d to the Franklin County 
Prosecutor's Office at 373 S. 

and was hand deiivere

~ »»m-~ High Street on ;.
‘ 

Ella Vinson, Pro se


